
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes
Title of Procurement: Pre-coated Line Pipe 24\" API 5L Grade X70 (PSL-2)
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/11626
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS472689E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: April 05, 2022 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: April 05, 2022 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 3
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As Per Tender Terms
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: April 25, 2022

Name of Bidder Technical Marks
(If Applicable)

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

CHINA NORTH VEHICLE CORPRATION Ltd CHINA N/A
Rejected due to submission of bid bond
in financial proposal instead of technical

proposal as required as per tender
CRESCENT STEEL & ALLIED PRODUCTS LTD., N/A Technically compliant
China Petroleum Technology & Development
Corporation N/A Technically Compliant

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


